Reference —=055
. Number: -
Republic of the Philippines g
DEPARTMENT O(I::EI:\:J'EIIii\CLVg)?:?cS: l?ND HIGHWA /j oct ID: PO07 13328LZ
MANILA : -

MEMORANDUM
FOR 3 Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDQ, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 12, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request for Project
Modification of District Engineer EDWIN A. BERMAL, Camarines Norte 1st District
Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2023
General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As per GAA/Original
Project Description
UACS No: 310107100540000

Project ID: P00713328LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction
of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Primary Roads

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0281 + 485 - K0281 + | Daang Maharlika (LZ) -K0281 + 530-

515, K0283 + 210 - K0283 + 250 K0281+556
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated
Target (P'000) (P'000) Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
Cw1i- 15,401.38/ 8,624.00 CWi1- 15.401/ sq.m. 8,624.00
Construction of sq.m. Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection Protection
Structure Structure
559.95 sg.m. 559.95 sg.m.
EAO 176.00 EAO 176,00
Total 8,800.00 Total | 8,800.00
Justification:

o Change in Station Limits from Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0281 + 485 - K0281 + 515, K0283 +
210 - K0283 + 250 to K0281 + 530- K0281+556
e Change in Station limit based on the actual field condition of the site where there is a need of
construction of 1.80m x 1.80m x 29.45m reinforced concrete box culvert cross drain and steel
sheet foundation for slope protection works.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Fund, Program of Works,
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, ArcGIS Map and Detailed Engineering Design.




A/ N

Page 2/2
Daang Maharlika (LZ) Daang Maharlika (LZ) -K0281 + 530- K0281+556, P00713328L2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and

approval.

Regional Operations
In NCR Reg|ons III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

A
Undersecretary for Plannmg and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED / RESAPPROVEDT

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00713328LZ

-J20

Ans~ D

252 30 D

ss

A4 e



